## BY-LAW

To define the boundaries of Polling Sub-divisions for Parliamentary and Municipal Elections in the Township of Walpole:—

Be it enacted, and it is hereby enacted by the Municipal Council of the Township of Walpole. That for the purpose of holding Parliamentary and Municipal Elections in the Township of Walpole the Polling Sub-divisions shall be as follows:—

Polling Sub-division No. 1 shall be composed of Lots Nos. 1 to 12 inclusive, in the 1st, 2nd and 3rd Concessions.

Polling Sub-division No. 2 shall be composed of Lots Nos. 13 to 24 inclusive, in the 1st, 2nd and 3rd Concessions.

Polling Sub-division No. 3 shall be composed of Lots Nos. 1 to 12 inclusive, in the 4th, 5th, 6th and 7th Cencessions.

Polling Sub-division No. 4 shall be composed of Lots Nos. 13 to 24 inclusive, in the 4th, 5th, 6th and 7th Concessions.

Polling Sub-division No. 5 shall be composed of Lots Nos. 1 to 8 inclusive, in the 8th, 9th and 10th Concessions.

Polling Sub-division No. 6 shall be composed of Lots Nos. 9 to 24 inclusive, in the 8th, 9th and 10th Concessions.

Polling Sub-division No 7 shall be composed of Lots Nos. 1 to 7 inclusive, north of the 10th Concession.

Polling Sub-division No. 8 shall be composed of all the Lots east of Lot No. 7 and north of the 10th Concession.

JOHN CALDWELL, Reeve.

JOHN HEASMAN, Clerk.

Passed in Council, 4th June, 1877.

y of conlsed for tute tled a all percted